

City of Clearwater

2024 Annual Stormwater Maintenance (23-0036-EN)

Bid Opening - 12/20/23

				INLINER Solutions, LLC 2531 Jewett Ln Sanford, FL 32771		INNOVATIVE PIPELINE SYSTEMS 1100 Locust St Dept 2006 Des Moines, IA 50391 - <i>Not prequalified</i>		INSITUFORM Technologies, LLC 580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	
	Section A: BID ITEMS - UNDERDRAIN	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LS	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 55,001.74	\$ 55,001.74
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 6,111.30	\$ 6,111.30
3	Sediment & Erosion Control	LS	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 6,111.30	\$ 6,111.30
4	Portable Project Sign	EA	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,222.26	\$ 2,444.52
5	Root Pruning	LF	500		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 14.67	\$ 7,335.00
6	Tree Barricades	LF	500		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 6.11	\$ 3,055.00
7	Unsuitable Material (Haul Offsite)	CY	200		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 26.89	\$ 5,378.00
8	Import Clean Fill	CY	200		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 42.78	\$ 8,556.00
9	Remove & Replace Ex 4" Concrete S/W	SF	2470		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 14.67	\$ 36,234.90
10	Remove & Replace ADA Ramp w/Mat	EA	3		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,833.40	\$ 5,500.20
11	Remove & Replace Ex 6" Conc. Driveway	SF	2100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 18.33	\$ 38,493.00
12	R & R Ex 1-1/2" Asphalt Driveway	SY	260		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 67.22	\$ 17,477.20
13	10" Thick Crushed Concrete Road Base	SY	280		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 42.78	\$ 11,978.40
14	Core Existing Storm Inlet	EA	24		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,588.94	\$ 38,134.56
15	Pinellas County UD Insp. Box, Type 1	EA	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 4,277.92	\$ 8,555.84
16	6" Underdrain (SDR35, Contech A2000)	LF	4300		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 91.66	\$ 394,138.00
17	6" Cleanout	EA	24		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 916.69	\$ 22,000.56
18	6" Cleanout (Inline Double Sweep)	EA	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,344.49	\$ 2,688.98
19	6" Solid UD Pipe	LF	200		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 40.33	\$ 8,066.00
20	Type I Curb (Remove and Replace)	LF	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
21	Modified Curb (Remove and Replace)	LF	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
22	Valley Gutter Curb (Remove and Replace)	LF	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
23	Sod Replacement (Bahia)	SF	12000		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1.83	\$ 21,960.00
24	Sod Replacement (St. Augustine)	SF	12000		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2.44	\$ 29,280.00
25	Grout Fill Existing Pipe	CY	20		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 580.57	\$ 11,611.40

				INLINER Solutions, LLC 2531 Jewett Ln Sanford, FL 32771		INNOVATIVE PIPELINE SYSTEMS 1100 Locust St Dept 2006 Des Moines, IA 50391 - <i>Not prequalified</i>		INSITUFORM Technologies, LLC 580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	
	Grand Total Section A				\$ -		\$ -		\$ 756,611.90
	Section B: BID ITEMS - Pipe Cleaning	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	General								
1	Project Sign	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		\$ -	\$ 1,833.40	\$ 1,833.40
2	Easement Set-up	EA	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	\$ 305.57	\$ 3,055.70
3	Root Cutting	LF	500	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -	\$ 6.11	\$ 3,055.00
4	Cleaning Video Recording	LF	20000	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -	\$ 1.22	\$ 24,400.00
5	Headwall/Upstream Structure Restoration (Grout/Seal)	CY	5	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 11,040.00		\$ -	\$ 1,222.26	\$ 6,111.30
6	Outfall Concrete Restoration	CY	50	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 110,400.00		\$ -	\$ 488.90	\$ 24,445.00
7	Clean and Paint Tideflex Valve	EA	20	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 38,800.00		\$ -	\$ 886.14	\$ 17,722.80
	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris vs. pipe volume)								
8	≤12" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -	\$ 2.44	\$ 1,220.00
9	15" Diameter Pipe	LF	1000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -	\$ 6.11	\$ 6,110.00
10	18" Diameter Pipe	LF	1000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -	\$ 7.33	\$ 7,330.00
11	24" Diameter Pipe	LF	1000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -	\$ 9.78	\$ 9,780.00
12	30" Diameter Pipe	LF	1000	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -	\$ 12.22	\$ 12,220.00
13	36" Diameter Pipe	LF	1000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	\$ 17.11	\$ 17,110.00
14	42" Diameter Pipe	LF	1000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -	\$ 18.33	\$ 18,330.00
15	48" Diameter Pipe	LF	1000	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00
16	54" Diameter Pipe	LF	1000	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -	\$ 26.89	\$ 26,890.00
17	60" Diameter Pipe	LF	1000	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -	\$ 30.55	\$ 30,550.00
	Medium Cleaning (10-29% accumulated debris vs. pipe volume)								
18	≤12" Diameter Pipe	LF	250	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -	\$ 4.89	\$ 1,222.50
19	15" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -	\$ 7.33	\$ 3,665.00
20	18" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -	\$ 8.56	\$ 4,280.00
21	24" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00
22	30" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -	\$ 14.67	\$ 7,335.00
23	36" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -	\$ 19.55	\$ 9,775.00
24	42" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -	\$ 20.78	\$ 10,390.00
25	48" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -	\$ 26.89	\$ 13,445.00

				INLINER Solutions, LLC 2531 Jewett Ln Sanford, FL 32771		INNOVATIVE PIPELINE SYSTEMS 1100 Locust St Dept 2006 Des Moines, IA 50391 - <i>Not prequalified</i>		INSITUFORM Technologies, LLC 580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	
26	54" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -	\$ 31.78	\$ 15,890.00
27	60" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -	\$ 39.11	\$ 19,555.00
	Heavy Cleaning (30% and greater accumulated debris vs. pipe volume)								
28	≤12" Diameter Pipe	LF	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -	\$ 6.11	\$ 1,222.00
29	15" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -	\$ 9.78	\$ 4,890.00
30	18" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -	\$ 12.22	\$ 6,110.00
31	24" Diameter Pipe	LF	750	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -	\$ 14.67	\$ 11,002.50
32	30" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -	\$ 18.33	\$ 9,165.00
33	36" Diameter Pipe	LF	750	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00		\$ -	\$ 24.44	\$ 18,330.00
34	42" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -	\$ 30.55	\$ 15,275.00
35	48" Diameter Pipe	LF	750	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00		\$ -	\$ 34.22	\$ 25,665.00
36	54" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -	\$ 40.33	\$ 20,165.00
37	60" Diameter Pipe	LF	500	\$ 72.00	\$ 36,000.00		\$ -	\$ 48.89	\$ 24,445.00
	Grand Total Section B				\$ 417,390.00		\$ -		\$ 459,490.20
	Section C: BID ITEMS - Pipe Lining	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	General								
1	Mobilization	LS	1	1541	\$ 1,541.00		\$ -	81422.59	\$ 81,422.59
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	1466	\$ 1,466.00		\$ -	84683.98	\$ 84,683.98
3	Sediment & Erosion Control	LS	1	1569	\$ 1,569.00		\$ -	6111.3	\$ 6,111.30
4	Portable Project Sign	EA	1	733	\$ 733.00		\$ -	1833.4	\$ 1,833.40
	Clean & Inspect								
1	Light Cleaning – less than 15"	LF	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -	\$ 4.89	\$ 2,445.00
2	Medium Cleaning - less than 15"	LF	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
3	Heavy Cleaning - less than 15"	LF	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -	\$ 6.11	\$ 611.00
4	Light Cleaning - 15" thru 18"	LF	1500	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -	\$ 7.33	\$ 10,995.00
5	Medium Cleaning - 15" thru 18"	LF	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -	\$ 7.94	\$ 794.00
6	Heavy Cleaning - 15" thru18"	LF	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00		\$ -	\$ 9.78	\$ 978.00
7	Light Cleaning - 21" thru 42"	LF	1500	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -	\$ 12.22	\$ 18,330.00
8	Medium Cleaning - 21" thru 42"	LF	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00		\$ -	\$ 18.33	\$ 1,833.00
9	Heavy Cleaning - 21" thru 42"	LF	100	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -	\$ 24.44	\$ 2,444.00
10	Light Cleaning - 48" and larger	LF	1200	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ -	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,400.00

				INLINER Solutions, LLC 2531 Jewett Ln Sanford, FL 32771		INNOVATIVE PIPELINE SYSTEMS 1100 Locust St Dept 2006 Des Moines, IA 50391 - <i>Not prequalified</i>		INSITUFORM Technologies, LLC 580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	
11	Medium Cleaning - 48" and larger	LF	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -	\$ 30.55	\$ 3,055.00
12	Heavy Cleaning - 48" and larger	LF	100	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ -	\$ 42.78	\$ 4,278.00
13	Specialty Cleaning - Root Removal	LF	100	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ -	\$ 6.11	\$ 611.00
14	Specialty Cleaning - Barnacle Removal	LF	100	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ -	\$ 36.66	\$ 3,666.00
15	Video Cleaning	LF	5000	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -	\$ 1.22	\$ 6,100.00
16	Video RICIPP Installation	LF	5000	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -	\$ 1.22	\$ 6,100.00
	Furnish and Install RICIPP Lining								
17	Furnish and Install 12" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (7.5mm)	LF	75	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,350.00		\$ -	\$ 109.23	\$ 8,192.25
18	Furnish and Install 12" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (7.5mm)	LF	500	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ -	\$ 88.87	\$ 44,435.00
19	12-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm	LF	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -	\$ 3.67	\$ 367.00
20	Furnish and Install 15" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (7.5mm)	LF	75	\$ 106.00	\$ 7,950.00		\$ -	\$ 119.35	\$ 8,951.25
21	Furnish and Install 15" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (7.5mm)	LF	500	\$ 58.00	\$ 29,000.00		\$ -	\$ 98.07	\$ 49,035.00
22	15-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm	LF	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -	\$ 4.89	\$ 489.00
23	Furnish and Install 18" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (9mm)	LF	75	\$ 123.00	\$ 9,225.00		\$ -	\$ 141.44	\$ 10,608.00
24	Furnish and Install 18" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (9mm)	LF	500	\$ 71.00	\$ 35,500.00		\$ -	\$ 118.06	\$ 59,030.00
25	18-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm	LF	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00		\$ -	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
26	Furnish and Install 21" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (10.5mm)	LF	75	\$ 147.00	\$ 11,025.00		\$ -	\$ 162.97	\$ 12,222.75
27	Furnish and Install 21" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (10.5mm)	LF	500	\$ 93.00	\$ 46,500.00		\$ -	\$ 138.63	\$ 69,315.00
28	21-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm	LF	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -	\$ 6.11	\$ 611.00
29	Furnish and Install 24" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (10.5mm)	LF	75	\$ 154.00	\$ 11,550.00		\$ -	\$ 241.32	\$ 18,099.00

				INLINER Solutions, LLC 2531 Jewett Ln Sanford, FL 32771		INNOVATIVE PIPELINE SYSTEMS 1100 Locust St Dept 2006 Des Moines, IA 50391 - <i>Not prequalified</i>		INSITUFORM Technologies, LLC 580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	
30	Furnish and Install 24" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (10.5mm)	LF	500	\$ 101.00	\$ 50,500.00		\$ -	\$ 199.44	\$ 99,720.00
31	24-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm	LF	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -	\$ 6.72	\$ 672.00
32	Furnish and Install 30" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (12mm)	LF	75	\$ 185.00	\$ 13,875.00		\$ -	\$ 274.23	\$ 20,567.25
33	Furnish and Install 30" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (12mm)	LF	500	\$ 129.00	\$ 64,500.00		\$ -	\$ 231.00	\$ 115,500.00
34	30-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm	LF	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -	\$ 7.33	\$ 733.00
35	Furnish and Install 36" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (15mm)	LF	75	\$ 235.00	\$ 17,625.00		\$ -	\$ 337.41	\$ 25,305.75
36	Furnish and Install 36" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (15mm)	LF	500	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00		\$ -	\$ 289.60	\$ 144,800.00
37	36-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm	LF	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00		\$ -	\$ 8.56	\$ 856.00
38	Furnish and Install 42" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (16.5mm)	LF	75	\$ 286.00	\$ 21,450.00		\$ -	\$ 388.90	\$ 29,167.50
39	Furnish and Install 42" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (16.5mm)	LF	500	\$ 218.00	\$ 109,000.00		\$ -	\$ 338.55	\$ 169,275.00
40	42-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -	\$ 9.78	\$ 978.00
41	Furnish and Install 48" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (19.5mm)	LF	75	\$ 361.00	\$ 27,075.00		\$ -	\$ 461.00	\$ 34,575.00
42	Furnish and Install 48" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (19.5mm)	LF	400	\$ 290.00	\$ 116,000.00		\$ -	\$ 407.65	\$ 163,060.00
43	Furnish and Install 48" RICIPP Lining (greater than 400 LF) (19.5mm)	LF	500	\$ 268.00	\$ 134,000.00		\$ -	\$ 279.60	\$ 139,800.00
44	48-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm	LF	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -	\$ 12.22	\$ 1,222.00
45	Chemical Grout Crack/Leak Seal	LF	100	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
46	Furnish and Install 60" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (28.5mm)	LF	100	\$ 554.00	\$ 55,400.00		\$ -	\$ 816.76	\$ 81,676.00

				INLINER Solutions, LLC 2531 Jewett Ln Sanford, FL 32771		INNOVATIVE PIPELINE SYSTEMS 1100 Locust St Dept 2006 Des Moines, IA 50391 - <i>Not prequalified</i>		INSITUFORM Technologies, LLC 580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	
47	Furnish and Install 60" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (28.5mm)	LF	100	\$ 531.00	\$ 53,100.00		\$ -	\$ 630.69	\$ 63,069.00
48	60-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm	LF	100	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -	\$ 15.28	\$ 1,528.00
49	Setup Fee for Installing RICIPP in Easements	EA	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	\$ 4,277.92	\$ 21,389.60
	Grand Total Section C				\$ 1,064,834.00		\$ -		\$ 1,661,240.62
	Section D: BID ITEMS - Barnacle Removal	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	General								
1	Project Sign	LS	1	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00		\$ -		\$ -
2	Easement Set-up	EA	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
3	Root Cutting	LF	500	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
4	Cleaning Video Recording	LF	5000	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
5	Headwall/Upstream Structure Restoration (Grout/Seal)	CY	5	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 11,040.00		\$ -		\$ -
6	Outfall Concrete Restoration	CY	50	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 110,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
7	Clean and Paint Tideflex Valve	EA	20	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 38,800.00		\$ -		\$ -
8	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -		\$ -
9	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
	Barnacle Removal								
10	Barnacle Removal Pipe Diamemter 0"-24"	LF	1000	101	\$ 101,000.00	150	\$ 150,000.00		\$ -
11	Barnacle Removal Pipe Diamemter 25"-36"	LF	1000	112	\$ 112,000.00	175	\$ 175,000.00		\$ -
12	Barnacle Removal Pipe Diamemter 37"-48"	LF	1000	126	\$ 126,000.00	200	\$ 200,000.00		\$ -
13	Barnacle Removal Pipe Diamemter 49"-60"	LF	1000	144	\$ 144,000.00	225	\$ 225,000.00		\$ -
	Grand Total Section D				\$ 678,373.00		\$ 750,000.00		\$ -

incomplete bid, did not complete items 1-9